
JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RESHAM GHAR COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU - 180001 Owebsite:http:/jkpsc.nic. in 
emailjkpscsecretary@gmail.com 

Subject: Filling up of the Gazetted vacancies of the department of Skill 
Development, J&K. 

Whereas, Skill Development Department, vide letter No. DSD Gen/214/2021-02-SD (86363) dated 13.03.2023, among others, referred 02 
posts (OM=01, ST=01) of Lecturer-II (Non-Engineering) Medical Lab Technology in Skill Development Department, to the J&K Public Service Commission for selection; and, 

Whereas, the posts were advertised vide Notification No. 19-PSC (DR-P) of 2023 dated 26.05.2023; and, 
Whereas, the written test for the post was conducted on 17.09.2024 and 11 candidates were declared to have qualified the written test vide Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2024/79 dated 20.11.2024; and, 

SNO 

Whereas, upon scrutiny of the documents, the same have been found deficient in respect of the following candidates: 
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2 

3. 

8 

4 

5. 
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ROLLNO 

7800010 

7800025 

7800032 

7800063 

7800065 

Notice 
Dated:18.03.2025 

7800070 

7800077 

7800100 

Aamir Mohiud Din 

NAME 

Irshad Ahmad Parray 

Sumairah Altaf 

Shaikh Anaitullah 

Touseef Rasool Chopan 

Fahmeeda Akhter 

Asif Gull 

Jammu: 0191-2566528 () 2566530 
Srinagar: 0194-2312629 () 2312631 

Tahira Kouser 

No: PSC/DR/Med. Lab. Tech /2023 
Copy to the: 

Deficiency 

B.SC Marks Sheets. 

3. Notice Board, J&K PSC Srinagar/Jammu. 

B.Sc Marks Sheets 

Result Notification of B.Sc (MLT) 

Result Notification of B.Sc (MLT) 

Result Notification of B.Sc (MLT) 

Marks card of Diploma & B.Sc (MLT) 

Marks Card of B.Sc (MLT) 

Now, therefore, the above candidates are advised to submit the 
deficient documents in the office of J&K, Public Service Commission, Solina, 
Srinagar/Resham Ghar Colony Jammu, within 10(Ten) days from the date of 
issuance of this Notice failing which their candidature shall be rejected without any further notice. 

Marks Card of B.Sc (MLT) 

18.302s 
(Mushtaq ¤hmad) JKAS 

2. In-Charge website for uploading the Notice on website. 

Additional Secretary 
J&K Public Service Commission 

1. Private Secretary to the Chairman, J&K PSC for information of the Hon'ble Chairman. 

Dated:18.03.2025 
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