## JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RESHAM GHAR COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU - 180001 website:http://jkpsc.nic.in email:jkpscsecretary@gmail.com

Jammu: 0191-2566528 (f) 2566530 Srinagar: 0194-2312629 (f) 2312631

Subject:

Filling up of the Gazetted vacancies of the department of Skill Development, J&K.

Notice

Dated:18.03.2025

Whereas, Skill Development Department, vide letter No. DSD-Gen/214/2021-02-SD (86363) dated 13.03.2023, among others, referred 02 posts (OM=01, ST=01) of **Lecturer-II (Non-Engineering) Medical Lab Technology** in Skill Development Department, to the J&K Public Service Commission for selection; and,

Whereas, the posts were advertised vide Notification No. 19-PSC (DR-P) of 2023 dated 26.05.2023; and,

Whereas, the written test for the post was conducted on 17.09.2024 and 11 candidates were declared to have qualified the written test vide Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2024/79 dated 20.11.2024; and,

Whereas, upon scrutiny of the documents, the same have been found deficient in respect of the following candidates:-

SNO	ROLLNO	NAME	Deficiency
1.	7800010	Aamir Mohiud Din	B.Sc Marks Sheets.
2.	7800025	Irshad Ahmad Parray	B.Sc Marks Sheets
3.	7800032	Sumairah Altaf	Result Notification of B.Sc (MLT)
4.	7800063	Shaikh Anaitullah	Result Notification of B.Sc (MLT)
5.	7800065	Touseef Rasool Chopan	Result Notification of B.Sc (MLT)
6.	7800070	Fahmeeda Akhter	Marks card of Diploma & B.Sc (MLT)
7.	7800077	Asif Gull	Marks Card of B.Sc (MLT)
8.	7800100	Tahira Kouser	Marks Card of B.Sc (MLT)

Now, therefore, the above candidates are advised to submit the deficient documents in the office of J&K, Public Service Commission, Solina, Srinagar/Resham Ghar Colony Jammu, within 10(Ten) days from the date of issuance of this Notice failing which their candidature shall be rejected without any further notice.

(Mushtaq Ahmad) JKAS

Additional Secretary

J&K Public Service Commission

Dated:18.03.2025

No: PSC/DR/Med. Lab. Tech /2023 Copy to the:-

- 1. Private Secretary to the Chairman, J&K PSC for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 2. In-Charge website for uploading the Notice on website.
- 3. Notice Board, J&K PSC Srinagar/Jammu.